investments (67,503) -   (119,595) -   (357,127) (67,503) -   (119,595) -   (357,127)

(83,326) (283,738) (25,893) (65,042) (247,625) (81,145) (400,200) (15,899) (197,714) (595,121)

Other comprehensive loss for the period (83,326) (275,730) (25,893) (56,834) (279,117) (81,145) (401,004) (15,899) (198,318) (620,945)

Total comprehensive income attributable to equity

holders of the parent 696,729 504,668 1,350,655 1,438,723 4,485,287 665,303 304,542 1,349,713 1,403,757 3,925,087

-----------------------------Group------------------------- --------------------------Bank--------------------------

STATE BANK OF MAURITIUS LTD

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Net

Reserve Unrealised Net

 arising Revenue Capital Investment Property Net Net

Share Treasury  on Share Statutory Reserve Conservation Fair Value Revaluation Translation Other Total

Capital Shares  Buy Back Reserve (Restated) Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Equity

Group MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

At 01 January 2013

- As previously stated 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 526,500 15,540,320 -   3,857,519 293,404 (555,309) 78,358 17,947,317

- Effect of adopting IAS 19 (revised) -   -   -   -   (47,457) -   -   -   -   -   (47,457)

- Reversal of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   -   468,473 -   -   -   -   -   468,473

- Transfer to capital conservation reserve -   -   -   -   (551,145) 551,145 -   -   -   -   -

- As restated 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 526,500 15,410,191 551,145 3,857,519 293,404 (555,309) 78,358 18,368,333

Profit for the period -   -   -   -   1,495,557 -   -   -   -   -   1,495,557

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   -   -   -   129,988 (604) (195,030) 8,812 (56,834)

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   10,102 -   -   (10,102) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   -   45,418 (45,418) -   -   -   -   -   -

At 30 June 2013 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 571,918 16,870,432 551,145 3,987,507 282,698 (750,339) 87,170 19,807,056

At 01 July 2012

- As previously stated 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 520,133 14,660,857 551,145 3,480,601 295,271 (544,566) 78,358 17,248,324

- Effect of adopting IAS 19 (revised) -   -   -   -   (47,457) -   -   -   -   -   (47,457)

- As restated 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 520,133 14,613,400 551,145 3,480,601 295,271 (544,566) 78,358 17,200,867

Profit for the period -   -   -   -   4,764,404 -   -   -   -   -   4,764,404

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   -   (25,220) -   195,409 (604) (443,034) (5,668) (279,117)

 Revaluation reserve realised on disposal of  property -   -   -   -   6,749 -   -   (6,749) -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   7,767 -   -   (7,767) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   -   52,213 (52,213) -   -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   (2,452,702) -   -   -   -   -   (2,452,702)

At 31 December 2013 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 572,346 16,862,185 551,145 3,676,010 280,151 (987,600) 72,690 19,233,452

At 01 January 2014 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 572,346 16,862,185 551,145 3,676,010 280,151 (987,600) 72,690 19,233,452

Profit for the period -   -   -   -   1,376,548 -   -   -   -   -   1,376,548

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   -   -   -   (98,877) -   72,984 -   (25,893)

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   1,850 -   -   (1,850) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   -   4,851 (4,851) -   -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   (283,997) -   -   -   -   -   (283,997)

At 30 June 2014 303,740 (2,333,286) 236,071 577,197 17,951,735 551,145 3,577,133 278,301 (914,616) 72,690 20,300,110

STATE BANK OF MAURITIUS LTD

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2014 (CONT'D)
Net

 Unrealised Net

Revenue Capital Investment Property Net

Share Treasury Statutory Reserve Conservation Fair Value Revaluation Translation Total

Capital Shares Reserve (Restated) Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Equity

Bank MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

At 01 January 2013

- As previously stated 303,740 (2,333,286) 476,467 14,039,907 -   574,356 293,404 (355,501) 12,999,087

- Effect of adopting IAS 19 (revised) -   -   -   (47,457) -   -   -   -   (47,457)

- Reversal of portfolio provision, net of tax -   -   -   468,473 -   -   -   -   468,473

- Transfer to capital conservation reserve -   -   -   (551,145) 551,145 -   -   -   -

- As restated 303,740 (2,333,286) 476,467 13,909,778 551,145 574,356 293,404 (355,501) 13,420,103

Profit for the period -   -   -   1,602,075 -   -   -   -   1,602,075

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   -   -   3,509 (604) (201,223) (198,318)

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   10,102 -   -   (10,102) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   45,418 (45,418) -   -   -   -   -

At 30 June 2013 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 521,885 15,476,537 551,145 577,865 282,698 (556,724) 14,823,860

At 01 July 2012

- As previously stated 303,740 (2,333,286) 476,467 13,405,785 551,145 420,917 295,271 (264,179) 12,855,860

- Effect of adopting IAS 19 (revised) -   -   -   (47,457) -   -   -   -   (47,457)

- As restated 303,740 (2,333,286) 476,467 13,358,328 551,145 420,917 295,271 (264,179) 12,808,403

Profit for the period -   -   -   4,546,032 -   -   -   -   4,546,032

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   (25,220) -   (75,021) (604) (520,100) (620,945)

 Revaluation reserve realised on disposal of  property -   -   -   6,749 -   -   (6,749) -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   7,767 -   -   (7,767) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   45,418 (45,418) -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (2,452,702) -   -   -   -   (2,452,702)

At 31 December 2013 (as Restated) 303,740 (2,333,286) 521,885 15,395,536 551,145 345,896 280,151 (784,279) 14,280,788

At 01 January 2014 303,740 (2,333,286) 521,885 15,395,536 551,145 345,896 280,151 (784,279) 14,280,788

Profit for the period -   -   -   1,365,612 -   -   -   -   1,365,612

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   -   -   (104,329) -   88,430 (15,899)

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   1,850 -   -   (1,850) -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (283,997) -   -   -   -   (283,997)

At 30 June 2014 303,740 (2,333,286) 521,885 16,479,001 551,145 241,567 278,301 (695,849) 15,346,504

STATE BANK OF MAURITIUS LTD

ABRIDGED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

6 months 6 months 18 months 6 months 6 months 18 months

ended ended ended ended ended ended

30-Jun 30-Jun 31-Dec 30-Jun 30-Jun 31-Dec

2014 2013 2013 2014 2013 2013

MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

Net cash used in operating activities (5,258,589) (3,576,695) (932,784) (4,975,387) (3,776,716) (3,314,695)

Net cash from / (used in) financing activities 4,216,427 (567,546) 1,253,112 4,216,429 (567,568) 1,253,112